PIN DIODE MODULES
PIN diode limiters
17-4
Vol. 1 SALES OFFICES: VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT
PIN DIODE LIMITERS
Features
Silicon Pin Diodes limiters are mainly used as

range
comp.
power loss power VSWR power
Model
point
(GHz) (dBm) (W) (dB) (W) (mW)
Package
Typ. max. max. max. max. max.
CW (1) Peak (2)
LHA502-02 0.5 - 2 10 20 1.65 200 1.5 65 65 BMH230
LHB502-02 0.5 - 2 7 2 0.5 200 1.5 80 150 BMH16-01
LHC502-02 0.5 - 2 7 2 0.5 200 1.5 80 150 BMH2
LHA512-03 0.5 - 12 10 5 1.25 300 1.9 125 250 BMH230
LHB512-03 0.5 - 12 10 5 1.25 300 1.9 125 250 BMH16-01
LHC512-03 0.5 - 12 10 5 1.25 300 1.9 125 250 BMH2
LHA2004-02 2 - 4 7 2 0.8 200 1.6 80 150 BMH230
LHB2004-02 2 - 4 7 2 0.8 200 1.6 80 150 BMH16-01
LHC2004-02 2 - 4 7 2 0.8 200 1.6 80 150 BMH2
LHA2008-02 2 - 8 7 2 1.25 200 1.7 80 150 BMH230
LHB2008-02 2 - 8 7 2 1.25 200 1.7 80 150 BMH16-01
LHC2008-02 2 - 8 7 2 1.25 200 1.7 80 150 BMH2
LHA2012-02 2 - 12 7 2 1.6 200 1.9 80 150 BMH230
LHB2012-02 2 - 12 7 2 1.6 200 1.9 80 150 BMH16-01
LHC2012-02 2 - 12 7 2 1.6 200 1.9 80 150 BMH2
LHA2018-02 2 - 18 7 2 2.4 200 2 80 150 BMH230
LHB2018-02 2 - 18 7 2 2.4 200 2 80 150 BMH16-01
LHC2018-02 2 - 18 7 2 2.4 200 2 80 150 BMH2
LHA2018-10 2 - 18 10 3 2.5 1000 2.2 100 200 BMH230
LHB2018-10 2 - 18 10 3 2.5 1000 2.2 100 200 BMH16-01
LHC2018-10 2 - 18 10 3 2.5 1000 2.2 100 200 BMH2
LHA4008-10 4 - 8 10 3 1.5 1000 2 100 200 BMH230
LHB4008-10 4 - 8 10 3 1.5 1000 2 100 200 BMH16-01
LHC4008-10 4 - 8 10 3 1.5 1000 2 100 200 BMH2
LHA8012-02 8 - 12 7 2 1.7 200 1.9 80 150 BMH230
LHB8012-02 8 - 12 7 2 1.7 200 1.9 80 150 BMH16-01
LHC8012-02 8 - 12 7 2 1.7 200 1.9 80 150 BMH2
LHA8012-10 8 - 12 10 3 2 1000 2 100 200 BMH230
LHB8012-10 8 - 12 10 3 2 1000 2 100 200 BMH16-01
LHC8012-10 8 - 12 10 3 2 1000 2 100 200 BMH2
LHA8018-10 8 - 18 10 3 2.5 1000 2.2 100 200 BMH230
LHB8018-10 8 - 18 10 3 2.5 1000 2.2 100 200 BMH16-01
LHC8018-10 8 - 18 10 3 2.5 1000 2.2 100 200 BMH2
LHA12018-10 12 - 18 10 3 2.5 1000 2.2 100 200 BMH230
LHB12018-10 12 - 18 10 3 2.5 1000 2.2 100 200 BMH16-01
LHC12018-10 12 - 18 10 3 2.5 1000 2.2 100 200 BMH2
o Peak power: Rating is defined at 1 µs pulse width/duty cycle: 10-3 and 25° C
o Spike leakage: 0.2 ERGS (typical)
o Leakage power:
(1) Measured with 1 W CW input power